## **Clinton County Fair Scholarship Application**

Scholarship recipients will be recognized on the Thursday of fair at 5:30 pm in the Beef Arena.

Eligibilty Requirements: Must be a current member of a Clinton County 4H Club and/or FFA Chapter for

a minimum of 4 years.

**Payment:** \$500 scholarship will be paid directly to the recipient's college/trade school upon completion of

the first semester. If the recipient will be serving in the military after high school, the scholarship

will be to the college/trade school upon attendance after service.

Compile all materials in one envelope and submit by **APRIL 1st**:

Clinton County Fair Attn: Scholarship Committee 328 E 8th Street DeWitt, IA 52742

## Please include:

1. **Completed application** - all 3 pages in the format given.

Includes - Info (this page)
Activities, Community Service & Leadership
Awards & Honors

- 2. **Answers to the 2 essay questions** below. *Include responses on separate documents. Limit to 1 page each (double spaced, using Times New Roman size 14 font).*
- 3. **One letter of recommendation** from a 4H or FFA role model. *No longer than one page*.
- 4. Copy of your most recent official high school transcript.

## **Essay Questions:**

- 1. Share how your experiences at the Clinton County Fair have influenced and prepared you for the next chapter of your life.
- 2. Describe how you were a role model for younger members of your club/chapter.

Applicant's Name:	
Address:	
Phone Number:	
Parent(s) or Legal Guardian:	
School District that you will graduate from this spring:	
College/trade school you plan	to attend: